

Competition Team

2026-2027 Competitive Season

Welcome to the Volusia Academy Competitive Gymnastics Team! We are excited about the upcoming season ahead! We have created this for you to advise you of costs, commitment, events and activities we have planned for this year.

Financial Obligations

Annual Registration Fee \$35

Session Training Fee

The fee schedule below will be effective January 18th. Tuition will be due the 1st week of each session. Please refer to the session sheet attached for due date. If tuition has not been paid by the end of the week, we will charge any outstanding balances to the card on file. Non-payment will result of the forfeiture of your child's spot in the program. All outstanding balances beyond 30 days will be subject to a \$20 late fee. VAGD does not issue billing statements, unless the account is delinquent. A \$25 returned check fee will be added to all returned checks. A \$15 fee will be added for all credit cards that are returned (i.e. Insufficient Funds/Unable to Process). No credit or refunds are given for missed classes. This is a year around commitment both financially and physically. You may pay your tuition by cash, check or credit card. Everyone is required to have an updated card on file.

Xcel Bronze	6 hours	\$240 per session	
Xcel Silver	9 hours	\$250 per session	
Xcel Gold	12 hours	\$280 per session	
Xcel Platinum	16 hours	\$320 per session	

Monthly Session Breakdown:

Session 1	August 17 th to September 13 th	Session 2	September 14 th to October 11 th
Session 3	October 12 th to November 8 th	Session 4	November 9 th to December 6 th
Session 5	December 7 th to January 17 th	Session 6	January 18 th to February 14 th
Session 7	February 15 th to March 14 th	Session 8	March 15 th to April 18 th
Session 9	April 19 th to May 16 th	Session 10	May 17 th to June 13 th
Session 11	June 14 th to July 18 th	Session 12	2 July 19 th to August 15 th

USAG Membership:

You will be receiving an email from USAG to complete the athlete registration process. This process can only be completed by the parent. You will be required to pay the membership fee at that time online. USAG doesn't allow the facilities to register the athletes. Currently the fees are \$25 for the first year and then \$75 each year after that. (*Fees listed are from last season and are subject to change)

Competition Apparel Cost

\$450 Competition Leotard

\$135 Team Warm-ups

\$65 Team Gym Bag

\$650 Total Uniform Cost

Apparel Payment Options:

- 1. Option 1 Paid in Full by May 15th
- 2. **Option 2** 2 Payments on May 15th of \$450 & June 15th of \$200

Competition Season

Competition Season for Xcel Bronze and Silver are during the fall season (August - December), except for a minimum of 1 out of state meet and Bring the Heat Meet during the spring season. Xcel Gold and Platinum gymnasts will compete in the spring season (January – May), except for our hosted meet in the fall. If your athlete is deemed ready to compete all fees **MUST** be paid on time. If they are not paid on time a \$20 late fee will be assessed per week. For Xcel Silver and above, our gym policy is they must score a 35 All Around or higher at least two times to attend the state meet.

Xcel Bronze and Silver Competition Fees

Competition fees will be made in 4 monthly installments. These fees will be due July 15th, August 15th, September 15th & October 15th. These fees include the entire competition season. Last season they attended 6 competitions with the fees totaling \$1,800.00. These fees were paid in 4 installments of \$450. (*Fees listed are from last season and are subject to change)

Xcel Gold & Platinum Competition Fees

Competition fees will be made in 4 monthly installments. These fees will be due September 15th, October 15th, November 15th & January 15th. These fees include the entire competition season. Last season they attended 7 competitions with the fees totaling \$1,900.00. These fees were paid in 4 installments of \$475. (*Fees listed are from last season and are subject to change)

Fly Away Meet Fees

Each season, our program offers one designated fly-away meet. Participation is not required; however, costs are shared among attendees, so greater participation helps reduce individual expenses. (*Fees are subject to change and dependent on how many athletes attend)

Xcel Bronze & Silver Competition Fees: (*Comps listed are from last season and are subject to change)

Ν	lame	Location	Date	Cost
	Mock Meet	Volusia Academy	August	\$30 (CASH ONLY)
	OMG Invite	Hilton Orlando 6001 Destination Pkwy, Orlando, FL 32819	Aug. 29-31, 2025	TBA
	Aloha Invitational NAWGJ Judges Cup	AdventHealth Field House 210 Cypress Gardens Blvd Winter Haven, FL 33880	Sep. 13-14, 2025	TBA

Rocktoberfest	Lake Mary High School 655 Longwood Lake Mary Rd Lake Mary, FL 32746	Oct. 4-5, 2025	ТВА
Spooky Golden Ticket Invite	Tumbleweeds Gymnastics 3185 Parkway Dr. Melbourne FL 32934	Oct. 25-26, 2025	ТВА
Turkey Trot	Lyman High School 865 S. Ronald Reagan Blvd. Longwood, FL 32750	Nov. 8-9, 2025	ТВА
Xcel Bronze/Silver State Meet	Winter Haven	Dec. 5-7, 2025	ТВА
Bring The Heat	Flagler Palm Coast High School 5500 State Rte 100 Palm Coast FL 32164	Jan. 10-11, 2026	ТВА
Kupets (Xcel Silver ONLY)	Savannah Convention and Trade Center Savannah, Georgia	Mar. 6-8, 2026	ТВА

XCEL Competition Fees & Due Dates: (*Comps listed are from last season and are subject to change)

Name	Location	Date	Cost
Mock Meet	VAGD	ТВА	\$30 (CASH ONLY)
Turkey Trot	Lyman High School 865 S. Ronald Reagan Blvd. Longwood, FL 32750	Nov. 8-9, 2025	TBA
Bring The Heat	ТВА	Jan. 11-12, 2024	ТВА
Sand Dollar Invitational	ESPN Wide World of Sports	Jan. 23-25, 2026	ТВА
Daytona Beach Open	Daytona Beach Ocean Center 101 N. Atlantic Ave. Daytona Beach, FL 32118	Jan. 30-Feb. 1, 2026	ТВА
Magical Classic	Orlando World Center Marriott 8701 World Center Dr, Orlando, FL 32821	Feb. 13-15, 2026	ТВА
Kupets	Savannah Convention and Trade Center Savannah, Georgia	Mar. 6-8, 2026	ТВА
Xcel Platinum State Meet	Alachua County Sports Center 4870 Celebration Pointe Ave, Gainesville, FL 32608	Mar. 27-29, 2026	TBA
Xcel Gold State Meet	Alachua County Sports Center 4870 Celebration Pointe Ave,	Apr. 10-12, 2025	ТВА

Choreography (XCEL ONLY)

Gymnasts that will be competing in the Xcel program will need to have a floor and beam routine choregraphed. The cost will be \$250. They will need a minimum of 3 hours with the choreographer. This can be paid to the front desk (CASH ONLY) due by June 30th. Once we have received your payment, we will reach out to you to schedule. Please turn in your choice of music to: volusiaacademy2@gmail.com to be approved. Our goal is to have the choreography completed by September. This allows for them to polish their routines before competition season begins.

Fundraisers & Team Bonding

Sometimes the cost of this sport can seem overwhelming. To help we will be doing some fundraising to alleviate cost. Fundraisers often serve as team bonding time as well. If you do have some ideas regarding fundraisers, please share. If you are interested in helping us keep organized, and spearheading the fundraising please let us know. Just an FYI we are not a 5013C.

Team Pictures

May or June of 2026

End of the Year Banquet (*Depending on where the banquet is held will determine how much it will cost per person)

June or July of 2026